## RN DISCIPLINE November 2020

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Anderson, Melanie R.	OAH No.19-0786- NUR & 2017- 001051 & 2018- 000154	NURR38302	On November 5, 2020, the Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Melanie ANDERSON, license No. NURR38302, for unprofessional conduct and causing risk of physical harm to a client, violations of AS 08.68.270(7) and 12 AAC 44.770(1)(7)(A). The consent agreement includes 2 years probation with conditions, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement
Barrios, Ann M.	2019-001109	NURR25668	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing accepted the voluntary surrender of Ann Barrios' registered nurse license, No. NURR25668. Ms. Barrios surrendered her license in lieu of discipline against her license after she failed to verify completion of continuing education activities as claimed on her 2018-2020 license renewal following a random audit.	Surrender of License
Bier, Linda J.	2019-001116	NURR29346	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the continuing competency audit Linda Bier failed following the renewal of her license for the 2018-2020 licensing period. This agreement includes a \$1,950 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit for the next two times Ms. Bier renews her Alaska registered nurse license, No. NURR29346. The agreement remains in effect until she successfully completes two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement
Carnell, Rebecca J.	2019-001468	103748	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Rebecca Carnell, registered nurse license No. 103748, for falsifying patient records, violations of AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(10), and 12 AAC 44.770(25). The consent agreement includes 5 hours of additional education, a civil fine of \$2500, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement

## RN DISCIPLINE November 2020

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Danz, DeAnna J.	2019-001064	102663	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement, Decision and Order to resolve the continuing competency audit DeAnna Danz failed following the renewal of her license for the 2018-2020 licensing period. This agreement includes a \$370.50 fine, a reprimand, and the requirement for mandatory audit for the next two times Ms. Danz renews her Alaska registered nurse license, No. 102663. The agreement remains in effect until she successfully completes two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement
Howard, Colleen G.	2019-001120	NURR32334	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing accepted the voluntary surrender of Colleen Howard's registered nurse license, No. NURR32334. Ms. Howard surrendered her license in lieu of discipline against her license after she failed to verify completion of continuing education activities as claimed on her 2018-2020 license renewal following a random audit.	Surrender of License
Johnson, Shelley D.	2018-000720	NURR17526	On November 5, 2020, the Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Surrender for Shelley JOHNSON, license number NURR17526, for unprofessional conduct and failing to use sufficient knowledge, violations of AS 08.270(7) and 12 AAC 44.770(1).	Surrender of License
Martin, Sarah L.	2019-000343	128983	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement with Sarah MARTIN, registered nurse license No. 128983, for fraudulently billing, a violation of AS 08.68.270(5), AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(1), and 12 AAC 44.770(5). The terms of the Consent Agreement include a 2-year license suspension (stayed), two years probation with conditions, and a public reprimand.	Consent Agreement

## RN DISCIPLINE November 2020

<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>License</u> <u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Owen, Zachary L.	2020-000927	NURR34665	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Voluntary Suspension of License for Zachary OWEN, registered nurse license No. NURR34665, pursuant to AS 08.68.270(7), due to a criminal indictment filed on September 29, 2020, under Alaska Case No. 3AN-20-07556CR, for a Class B Felony.	Voluntary Suspension
Stephens, Paris S.	2020-000055	NURR35423	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement for Paris STEPHENS, registered nurse license No. NURR35423, for disruptive behavior in the workplace, a violation of AS 08.68.270(7), 12 AAC 44.770(29), and 12 AAC 44.770(30). The consent agreement includes 2 years of probation with conditions, including 10 hours of continuing education in subject matter professional behavior and workplace.	Consent Agreement

## LPN DISCIPLINE November 2020

		<u>License</u>		
<u>Name</u>	Case Number	<u>Number</u>	Reason for Action	Type of Action
Ulofoshio, Christiana	2018-001163	NURP4878	On November 5, 2020, the Alaska Board of Nursing adopted a Consent Agreement with regard to Christiana Ulofoshio's practical nurse license, NURP4878, for violation of AS 08.68.276 and 12 AAC 44.600 et seq., for failure to complete continuing competency as required. Terms and conditions of the Consent Agreement include a \$1,500 fine, a reprimand, completion of a nursing refresher course, and two mandatory audits.	Consent Agreement